
4/5/2024 
CASE SUMMARY SHEET 

CASE NUMBER: V24-04-14 
DATE RECEIVED: February 23, 2023 
DATE OF MEETING: April 9, 2024 and April 23, 2024 
 
Address: 339 Marigny 
Subdivision: City of Mandeville, Square 13 Lot 15 
Zoning District: R-1 Single Family Residential 
Property Owner: Phyllis Marchand 
 
REQUEST:  V24-04-14 – Phyllis Marchand requests a variance to CLURO Section 7.5.1.3. R-1 Site Development 

Regulations, City of Mandeville, Square 13 Lot 15, R-1 Single Family Residential District, 339 Marigny 
Avenue 

 
CASE SUMMARY: 
 
The property at 339 Marigny is located on the east side of Marigny Ave., north of Jefferson St., and south of Madison St. 
The property measures 63.95’ x 202.5’ and has a square footage of 12,949 per a survey prepared by Lowe Engineers and 
dated 2.12.2024. The property is currently improved with a single-family residence. 
 
The residence currently encroaches into the front setback by 15’-3½” and north side setback by 7’. The residence is located 
within a flood zone and is being elevated to meet the BFE + 2’ requirement. New stairs are being constructed to access 
the house after elevation which will encroach an additional 5’-5½” into the front setback. The lot is zoned R-1 with a 
frontage of 63.95’ requiring a front setback of 25’ and side setbacks of 12’. 
 

 Existing Proposed Change Encroachment 
Front Setback 9’- 8½” 4’-3” 5’-5½” 20’-9” 
North Side Setback 5’ 5’ 0’ 7’ 

 
CLURO SECTIONS: 
7.5.1.3. R-1 Site Development Regulations 
Each development site in the R-1 Single-Family Residential Zoning District shall be subject to the following site 
development regulations in addition to any regulations applicable under the provisions of Article 8. The Planning Director 
may grant exceptions to the following standards pursuant to section 4.3.5. 
 

1. Minimum lot area 10,800 Square feet (except for legal non-conforming lots 
as provided) 

2. Minimum building area (Square feet per unit) 1,200 Square feet 
3. Minimum lot width 90' 
4. Minimum lot depth 120' 
5. Minimum Yard Setback Requirements  

a. Front yard 25' 
b. Interior side yard*  

i. Frontage up to 50’ 8’ each side 
ii. Frontage between 51’ – 60’ 10’ each side 

iii. Frontage between 61’ – 75’ 12’ each side 
iv. Frontage between 76’ – 80’ 13’ each side 
v. Frontage between 81’ – 90’ 15’ each side 

vi. Frontage between 91’ – 100’ 16’ each side 
vii. Frontage between 101’ – 110’ 18’ each side 

viii. Frontage between 111’ +’ 20’ each side 
c. Street side yard 15' 
d. Rear yard 30' 

6. Maximum Height of Structures 35' 
7. Maximum Impervious Site Coverage 45% 

*The side yard setbacks of the site may be shifted into the opposite yard up to 30% so long as the area lost in one required 
side yard is provided in the opposite side yard and the total minimum setback of the site is provided. 
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SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

IRC 2021 R-1 - RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING AREA 2,015 SF, SINGLE STORY LIVING AREA

PROJECT ELEVATE EXISTING RESIDENCE TO THE MINIMUM 
COMPLIANT HEIGHT OF BFE + 2.0' (RAISE 3.0' HT.)
EXISTING BUILDING AND FRONT STAIR ENCROACH 
REQUIRED SETBACKS

SETBACKS 25' SETBACK AT FRONT (5'-5 1/2" + 15'-3 1/2" DEFICIENT)
12' SETBACK ON SOUTH SIDE (COMPLIANT)
12' SETBACK ON NORTH SIDE (7'-0" DEFICIENT)
30' SETBACK AT REAR (COMPLIANT)

SITE AREA CALCULATIONS:
SITE AREA =    12,950 SF
PERVIOUS AREA =  9,790 SF (75.60%)
IMPERVIOUS AREA =     3,160 SF (24.40%)





4/5/2024 
CASE SUMMARY SHEET 

CASE NUMBER: V24-04-15 
DATE RECEIVED: March 19, 2023 
DATE OF MEETING: April 9, 2024 and April 23, 2024 
 
Address: 173 Dalwill 
Subdivision: Dalwill Drive, Section 33 Lot OP1-2-A 
Zoning District: B-2 Highway Business District 
Property Owner: Jim Parrie 
 
REQUEST:  V24-04-15 – Jim Parrie requests a variance to CLURO Section 10.8.2.6. Land Uses located in B-1, B-2, B-

4, O/R, PM-1, PM-2, M-1, and M-2 Districts, Dalwill Drive, Section 33 Lot OPA-2-A, B-2 Highway Business 
District, 173 Dalwill Drive 

 
CASE SUMMARY: 
 
The property at 173 Dalwill is located along Dalwill Dr., north of W Causeway and south of Hwy 22. The property is 
irregularly shaped, measuring 243.04’ along the rear property line, 413.84’ along the southern property line, 543.12’ along 
the northern property line, and 337.53’ along Dalwill, with a square footage of 137,080.96 per a survey prepared by 
Randall Brown & Associates and dated 7.31.2023. A new commercial building, Tru Wealth, is currently under construction.  
 
The applicant is requesting an additional wall sign to be located on the building façade along Dalwill Drive. Regulations 
allow for one wall per street façade. A permit was issued for a sign measuring 16.16 sqft to be located on the front of the 
building. The additional sign along Dalwill measures 35.94 sqft. The regulation allows for a total of 59 sq ft of signage. Both 
the street side attached sign and the entrance side sign are under the allowed 59 sq ft.  
 
The applicant stated that they would like to put a sign on the Dalwill side of the building as if you are leaving Rouses and 
driving down Dalwill you cannot see where the location is until you pass it. 
 
CLURO SECTIONS: 
10.8.2.6. Land Uses located in B-1, B-2, B-4, O/R, PM-1, PM-2, M-1, and M-2 Districts. 
 

Permitted Signs Allowed by District and Use: Land Uses located in B-1, B-2, B-4, O/R, PM-1, PM-2, M-1, and M-2 Districts. 
Land Use Attached (wall or blade) Signs, Canopy 

(or awning) Signs, and Hanging Signs 
Monument Signs or Free-Standing 
Signs with Wooden Posts 

All land uses not occupying complex 
sites 

One (1) wall, canopy, hanging, or 
blade sign is permitted per street 
façade, subject to all the following: 

• Maximum area for a wall or 
blade sign is one (1) square 
foot per linear foot of building 
façade. 

• If a building façade has a 
linear footage of thirty-five 
(35) feet or less, the wall or 
blade sign may have a 
maximum area of 35 feet. 

• The blade sign must have a 
minimum clearance height of 
eight (8) feet above the 
ground. 

• If a building façade has a 
linear footage exceeding one-
hundred-twenty (120) feet, 
the maximum area of the wall 
or blade sign is one-hundred-
twenty (120) square feet. 

• Maximum sign area for a 
canopy sign is twelve (12) 
square feet. 

• Maximum sign area for a 
hanging sign is six (6) square 
feet. The hanging sign must 
have a minimum clearance 
height of eight (8) feet above 
the ground. 

One (1) monument or free-standing 
sign is allowed per lot, subject to all 
the following: 

• The maximum sign area 
allowed is one hundred (100) 
square feet. 

• The maximum height is seven 
(7) feet from grade with a 
maximum height of two (2) 
feet for the base of the sign. 

• The Zoning Commission may 
approve an exception 
allowing a height increase if 
natural grade is four (4) or 
more feet below the crown of 
the abutting street. 

• The minimum setback is 
fifteen (15) feet from the 
closest abutting right-of-way 
and 100 feet from the nearest 
residential property line. 

• Sign may be externally or 
internally illuminated but may 
not cause any uplight or glare 

• If a free-standing sign is used, 
two-posts measuring four 
inches by four inches or larger 
must be used. Posts must be 
composed of wood and must 
be incorporated as a visual 
design element of the sign. 



• Sign may be externally or 
internally illuminated but may 
not cause any uplight or glare. 
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